The objective of GASB Statement No. 68 is to improve accounting and financial reporting by
state and local governments for pension plans. GASB Statement No. 68 states that local
governments have to record their share of the Public School Employees’ Retirement System
(PSERS) unfunded liability.

For the government-wide governmental activities, the School District has treated their
proportionate share of beginning of year net pension liability of $341,476,376 and beginning
of year deferred outflows of resources of $17,555,376 as having been recognized in the
period incurred. The School District has adjusted beginning net position for the
governmental activities from $116,500,142 to ($207,420,858).

For the proprietary fund food service fund and the government-wide business-type activities,
the School District has treated their proportionate share of beginning of year net pension
liability of $9,593,624 and beginning of year deferred outflows of resources of $468,624 as
having been recognized in the period incurred. The School District has adjusted beginning
net position for the proprietary funds and for the business-type activities as follows:

Originally
Reported Adjustment Restated

Food Service Fund $ 292,312   $ (4,895,529)   $ (4,603,217)

Extended Care Fund $ 63,446   $ (3,530,109)   $ (3,466,663)

Community Education Fund $ 226,502   $ (699,362)   $ (472,860)

Business-Type Activities $ 582,260   $ (9,125,000)   $ (8,542,740)

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

NORTH PENN SCHOOL DISTRICT
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Variance With
Actual Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts Amounts Positive
Original Final GAAP Basis (Negative)

REVENUES
Local sources $ 176,145,807   $ 176,145,807   $ 181,532,292   $ 5,386,485
State sources 41,446,400   41,446,400   40,848,095   (598,305)
Federal sources 5,485,717   5,485,717   3,192,351   (2,293,366)

TOTAL REVENUES 223,077,924   223,077,924   225,572,738   2,494,814

EXPENDITURES
Instruction 144,069,681   142,913,649   141,718,105   1,195,544
Support services 65,072,742   65,931,311   63,069,144   2,862,167
Operation of non-instructional
 services 2,545,058   2,572,103   2,854,087   (281,984)
Facilities acquisition, construction
 and improvement services 213,500   213,500   1,157,325   (943,825)
Debt service 13,965,000   13,965,000   13,882,026   82,974
Refund of prior year revenues 20,000   20,000   -   20,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 225,885,981   225,615,563   222,680,687   2,934,876

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY)
 OF REVENUES OVER
 EXPENDITURES (2,808,057)   (2,537,639)   2,892,051   5,429,690

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Proceeds from capital lease -   -   934,540   934,540
Proceeds from sale of capital assets -   -   33,600   33,600
Transfers out -   (31,443)   (5,289,834)   (5,258,391)
Budgetary reserve (1,150,000)   (2,527,573)   -   2,527,573

TOTAL OTHER
 FINANCING SOURCES
 (USES) (1,150,000)   (2,559,016)   (4,321,694)   (1,762,678)

NET CHANGE IN FUND
 BALANCE (3,958,057)   (5,096,655)   (1,429,643)   3,667,012

FUND BALANCE AT BEGINNING OF
 YEAR 38,066,318   38,066,318   38,066,318   -

FUND BALANCE AT
 END  OF YEAR $ 34,108,261   $ 32,969,663   $ 36,636,675   $ 3,667,012

See accompanying notes to the budgetary comparison schedule.

- 56 -

NORTH PENN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

- 57 -

NOTE A - BUDGETARY INFORMATION

Budgets are adopted on a basis consistent with accounting principles generally accepted in
the United States of America.  An annual appropriated budget is adopted for the General
Fund.  All annual appropriations lapse at fiscal year-end.  Project-length financial plans are
adopted for all Capital Project Funds.

The School District follows these procedures in establishing the budgetary data reflected in